12 Lansford Crescent, Avondale.  PO. Box 60011, Titirangi, Auckland, 0642   Phone + 64 9 820 5220,   Fax + 64 9 820 6220
EcoStar* family products part numbering system:
EcoStar* family
Plinth
options
Mounting
frame or
Gear tray
Battery
shelves
Cooling
system
Locking
system
Insulation Color
Overall sizes (cm)
Width Depth Height
EC P 1 N V A I G 45 30 75
ET S 1 L V B I G 65 65 143
  EcoStar* family      EcoStar* C
  EC EcoStar* C   (please choose overall sizes from table) Overall sizes (cm)
  ET EcoStar* T   (please choose overall sizes from table)
Width Depth Height
  Plinth options
 EcoStar* C  P Base mounting with plinth 45 30 75
  W Wall mounting  - no plinth 45 30 100
 EcoStar* T  A Aluminum plinth - PC with cabinet
  S Steel plinth -  HDG 65 30 75
  N None       65 40 75
  Mounting frames or Gear tray   65 30 100
  G Gear tray 65 40 100
           1 or 2 or E 1=19", 2= 21" or E= ETSI Mounting frames 65 30 120
  N None       65 40 120
  Battery shelves
 EcoStar* C  N None       80 30 100
 EcoStar* T  A=1,  B=2,           C=3,                Left side battery shelves 80 40 100
  D=1,  E=2,           F=3,                Right side battery shelves 80 40 120
  G=1,  H=2,           J=3,                Both side battery shelves
  K=1,  L=2,           M=3,               Single bay battery shelves
  N None
  Cooling systems on front door for ∆T=5 °C  Fan  Dissipated heat (kW)
 Common B Forced filtered convection  2 X 120 x 120 AC fan 0.13
  C Forced filtered convection  2 X 120 x 120 DC fan 0.42 EcoStar* T
  N None - plain door      Overall sizes (cm)
  V NC - Natural vented door louvers with filter foam
Width Depth Height
 EcoStar* T  A Air conditioners
  D Forced filtered convection 1 x 220 AC fan 1.25   Single bay
  E Forced filtered convection 1 x 220 DC fan 1.25 65 40 143
  F Forced filtered convection 1x220 AC&1x120x120 DC fans  1.34 65 50 143
  H Air to air heat exchangers     65 65 143
  P Forced filtered convention plus PCM FC+PCM  65 75 143
  T Forced filtered convention plus TEC FC+TEC
  Locking  systems         65 65 200
  A Swing lock handle    Colors   65 75 200
  B Flush front locking  A Almond
  C Pad lock handle  F Forest green    Double bay
  Insulation     G Ghost grey texture  150 65 143
  N None   L LT ADM Grey  150 75 143
  I Insulated   M Mossvale sand texture
Customization:  Accessories:  Power system:
  Gear tray      Door Switch   Rectifier capacity